
510 City-County Building
414 Grant Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15219
City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 32011-1265

Status:Type: Resolution Passed Finally

File created: In control:1/4/2011 Committee on Intergovernmental Affairs

On agenda: Final action:

Enactment date: 1/18/2011 16Enactment #:

1/26/2011Effective date:

Title: Resolution amending Resolution No. 511, effective August 17, 2009, entitled “Authorizing a
Cooperation Agreement or Agreements with the Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh in
connection with URA's application for a Redevelopment Assistance Capital Program grant of up to
$1,400,000 for the Pittsburgh Symphony project by increasing the amount of the grant to $2,400,000.
(The State has allocated an additional $250,000 for this project, bringing the total to $2,400,000)
(Council District 6)

Sponsors:

Indexes: URA COOPERATION AGREEMENTS

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2011-1265 VERSION 2.doc, 2. 2011-1265.doc

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Signed by the MayorMayor1/26/2011 2

Passed FinallyCity Council1/18/2011 2 Pass

Affirmatively Recommended as AmendedStanding Committees1/12/2011 2 Pass

AMENDEDStanding Committees1/12/2011 1 Pass

Read and referredCity Council1/4/2011 1
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